
出生 死亡 転入 転出 その他増 その他減 増減数

４月末日 21,426 世帯 25,187 人 24,995 人 50,182 人 4月 13 35 171 200 4 4 -51

５月末日 21,442 世帯 25,167 人 24,988 人 50,155 人 5月 26 36 166 182 3 4 -27

６月末日 21,481 世帯 25,199 人 24,993 人 50,192 人 6月 27 37 183 135 3 4 37

７月末日 21,488 世帯 25,187 人 24,998 人 50,185 人 7月 24 45 169 156 2 1 -7

８月末日 21,504 世帯 25,192 人 24,999 人 50,191 人 8月 19 47 180 146 0 0 6

９月末日 21,528 世帯 25,198 人 25,015 人 50,213 人 9月 17 32 170 133 3 3 22

10月末日 21,551 世帯 25,191 人 25,025 人 50,216 人 10月 28 32 162 155 3 3 3

11月末日 21,554 世帯 25,197 人 25,036 人 50,233 人 11月 39 36 149 132 2 5 17

12月末日 21,546 世帯 25,169 人 25,040 人 50,209 人 12月 18 51 144 135 1 1 -24

１月末日 21,579 世帯 25,175 人 25,039 人 50,214 人 1月 33 57 161 131 0 1 5

２月末日 21,583 世帯 25,166 人 25,010 人 50,176 人 2月 27 62 156 157 0 2 -38

３月末日 21,642 世帯 25,137 人 25,025 人 50,162 人 3月 21 48 276 263 3 3 -14

合計 292 518 2,087 1,925 24 31 -71

令和 5 年度住民異動の状況

月別人口

世帯数 男 女 総数


